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HRES 1504
Supporting the goals of World AIDS Day.

Congress: 117 (2021–2023, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Dec 1, 2022
Current Status: Referred to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, and in addition to the Committee on Foreign Affair
Latest Action: Referred to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, and in addition to the Committee on Foreign Affairs,
for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall
within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.  (Dec 1, 2022) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/house-resolution/1504 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (28 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Barragan, Nanette Diaz [D-CA-44] D · CA Dec 1, 2022

Rep. Bush, Cori [D-MO-1] D · MO Dec 1, 2022

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Dec 1, 2022

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Dec 1, 2022

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Dec 1, 2022

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Dec 1, 2022

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Brian K. [R-PA-1] R · PA Dec 1, 2022

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Dec 1, 2022

Rep. Jacobs, Sara [D-CA-53] D · CA Dec 1, 2022

Rep. Kilmer, Derek [D-WA-6] D · WA Dec 1, 2022

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-12] D · NY Dec 1, 2022

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Dec 1, 2022

Rep. Meng, Grace [D-NY-6] D · NY Dec 1, 2022

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Dec 1, 2022

Rep. Pappas, Chris [D-NH-1] D · NH Dec 1, 2022

Rep. Pressley, Ayanna [D-MA-7] D · MA Dec 1, 2022

Rep. Takano, Mark [D-CA-41] D · CA Dec 1, 2022

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV Dec 1, 2022

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-20] D · NY Dec 1, 2022

Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-7] D · NY Dec 1, 2022

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-43] D · CA Dec 1, 2022

Rep. Watson Coleman, Bonnie [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Dec 1, 2022

Rep. Williams, Nikema [D-GA-5] D · GA Dec 1, 2022

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-24] D · FL Dec 1, 2022

Resident Commissioner González-Colón, Jenniffer [R-PR-At Large] R · PR Dec 1, 2022

Rep. Adams, Alma S. [D-NC-12] D · NC Dec 6, 2022

Rep. Higgins, Brian [D-NY-26] D · NY Dec 6, 2022

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Dec 6, 2022

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred To Dec 1, 2022

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred To Dec 1, 2022

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs
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Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

117 SRES 856 Related bill Dec 1, 2022: Referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations. (text: CR S6943-6944)

117 SRES 461 Related bill Nov 30, 2021: Referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations. (text: CR S8832-8833)

117 HRES 813 Related bill Nov 19, 2021: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.

Summary  (as of Dec 1, 2022) 

This resolution encourages people around the world to work to achieve the goal of zero new HIV transmissions, zero

discrimination, and zero AIDS-related deaths, in order to end the HIV epidemic in the United States and around the world

by 2030.

The resolution supports continued funding for prevention, care and treatment services, and research programs for

communities impacted by HIV and people living with HIV in the United States and globally.

The resolution supports continued leadership by the United States in domestic, bilateral, multilateral, and private sector

efforts to fight HIV.

Finally, the resolution urges other members of the international community to sustain and scale up their support for and

financial contributions to efforts around the world to combat HIV.

Actions Timeline

Dec 1, 2022: Introduced in House
Dec 1, 2022: Referred to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, and in addition to the Committee on Foreign Affairs,
for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall
within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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